MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name:

Ann Arbor Muni

Associated City: Ann Arbor

Airport Identifier: ARB

Date Prepared: 09/13/2024
Sponsor Name: City of Ann Arbor

Dev.
Year

2025

2025

2025

2026

2026

2027

2027

2027

2028

2028

Project Description

Concept # ACIP

Shift or Reconfigure Existing 125484

Taxiway-Runway 24
Connectors-Construction

Extend Runway-6-24 & Twy 125145

A (to 4,225")-Construction

Install Rwy Vert/Visual
Guide System-RWY 6 & 24
PAPI & REILS-Construction

Reconstruct Taxiway-
Parallel A & B-Design

Reconstruct Taxiway
Lighting-Parallel A & B
including signage-Design

Reconstruct Taxiway
Lighting- Reconstruct
Taxiway A, B Lighting and
Signage-Construction

Reconstruct Taxiway-
Reconstruct Taxiway A, B -
Construction

Reconstruct Taxiway-
Reconstruct Taxiway A, B
(BIL)-Construction

Seal Taxiway Pavement
Surface/Joints-Rehabilitate
TWY B, C (Crack Repair &
Sealcoat)-Construction

Seal Taxiway Pavement
Surface/Joints-Rehabilitate
TWY B, C (Crack Repair &
Sealcoat)-Design

209087

213756

213758

213759

219802

213757

205201

205191

Code

RCTWSH

STRWEX

STRWVI

RCTWIM

RCTWLI

RCTWLI

RCTWIM

RCTWIM

RSTWIM

RSTWIM

BIL Entitlement Apportionment Discretionary

$487,800

$545,400

$435,800

$2,224,800
$168,555 $5,379,045
$135,000
$148,333 $1,531,967
$6,283,800
$72,700
$109,500 $210,900
$40,500

State Local

$123,600 $123,600

$308,200 $308,200

$54,200

$60,600

$7,500 $7,500

$93,350 $93,350

$349,100 $349,100

$56,500

$17,800 $17,800

$2,250 $2,250

Total

$2,472,000

$6,164,000

$542,000

$606,000

$150,000

$1,867,000

$6,982,000

$565,000

$356,000

$45,000

Project Description (Long)

Project includes a 150' shift of
the Rwy to the west. New LED
lighting for extension.

Restricted to NPEs or BIL.

TW A is exhibiting ASR
distresses (concrete) and
anticipated to deteriorate over
time. 2023 PCI = 53.

Exhibiting ASR distresses
(concrete)

NOW ONLY REHAB TAXIWAY
B, C (CRACK REPAIR AND
SEALCOAT)
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MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name:  Ann Arbor Muni

Associated City: Ann Arbor

Airport Identifier: ARB

Date Prepared: 09/13/2024
Sponsor Name: City of Ann Arbor

Dev.
Year

2029

2030

Project Description Concept # ACIP

Reconstruct Runway- 217486
Reconstruct Runway 6-24-
Design

Reconstruct Runway- 217487
Reconstruct Runway 6-24-
Construction

Code

RCRWIM

RCRWIM

BIL Entitlement Apportionment Discretionary

$150,000

$150,000

$552,900

$8,600,700

State Local Total Project Description (Long)
$39,050 $39,050 $781,000 Reconstruction of RW 6-24.
Pavement is exhibiting signs of
ASR distresses.

$486,150 $486,150 $9,723,000 Existing RW 6-24 exhibiting
components of ASR distress.
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