MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name: Ann Arbor Muni Date Prepared: 09/13/2024

Associated City: Ann Arbor Sponsor Name: City of Ann Arbor

Airport Identifier: ARB

Dev. Year	Project Description	Concept #	ACIP Code	BIL	Entitlement	Apportionment	Discretionary	State	Local	Total	Project Description (Long)
2025	Shift or Reconfigure Existing Taxiway-Runway 24 Connectors-Construction	125484	RCTWSH			\$2,224,800		\$123,600	\$123,600	\$2,472,000	
2025	Extend Runway-6-24 & Twy A (to 4,225')-Construction	125145	STRWEX		\$168,555	\$5,379,045		\$308,200	\$308,200	\$6,164,000	Project includes a 150' shift of the Rwy to the west. New LED lighting for extension.
2025	Install Rwy Vert/Visual Guide System-RWY 6 & 24 PAPI & REILS-Construction	209087	STRWVI	\$487,800					\$54,200	\$542,000	Restricted to NPEs or BIL.
2026	Reconstruct Taxiway- Parallel A & B-Design	213756	RCTWIM	\$545,400					\$60,600	\$606,000	TW A is exhibiting ASR distresses (concrete) and anticipated to deteriorate over time. 2023 PCI = 53.
2026	Reconstruct Taxiway Lighting-Parallel A & B including signage-Design	213758	RCTWLI		\$135,000			\$7,500	\$7,500	\$150,000	
2027	Reconstruct Taxiway Lighting- Reconstruct Taxiway A, B Lighting and Signage-Construction	213759	RCTWLI		\$148,333		\$1,531,967	\$93,350	\$93,350	\$1,867,000	
2027	Reconstruct Taxiway- Reconstruct Taxiway A, B - Construction	219802	RCTWIM				\$6,283,800	\$349,100	\$349,100	\$6,982,000	
2027	Reconstruct Taxiway- Reconstruct Taxiway A, B (BIL)-Construction	213757	RCTWIM	\$435,800			\$72,700		\$56,500	\$565,000	Exhibiting ASR distresses (concrete)
2028	Seal Taxiway Pavement Surface/Joints-Rehabilitate TWY B, C (Crack Repair & Sealcoat)-Construction	205201	RSTWIM		\$109,500	\$210,900		\$17,800	\$17,800	\$356,000	
2028	Seal Taxiway Pavement Surface/Joints-Rehabilitate TWY B, C (Crack Repair & Sealcoat)-Design	205191	RSTWIM		\$40,500			\$2,250	\$2,250	\$45,000	NOW ONLY REHAB TAXIWAY B, C (CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT)

MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name: Ann Arbor Muni Date Prepared: 09/13/2024

Associated City: Ann Arbor Sponsor Name: City of Ann Arbor

Airport Identifier: ARB

Dev. Year	Project Description	Concept #	ACIP Code	BIL Entitlement	Apportionment	Discretionary	State	Local	Total	Project Description (Long)
2029	Reconstruct Runway- Reconstruct Runway 6-24- Design	217486	RCRWIM	\$150,000	\$552,900		\$39,050	\$39,050	\$781,000	Reconstruction of RW 6-24. Pavement is exhibiting signs of ASR distresses.
2030	Reconstruct Runway- Reconstruct Runway 6-24- Construction	217487	RCRWIM	\$150,000	\$8,600,700		\$486,150	\$486,150	\$9,723,000	Existing RW 6-24 exhibiting components of ASR distress.